EN50155 POE Managed Ethernet Switches
 Datasheet Version 1.2
www.lantechcom.tw | info@lantechcom.tw
1
TPES-L5416MGT
16 10/100TX + 4 1G/2.5G Copper w/8/10/16 PoE at/af EN50155 OS3
Managed Ethernet Switch w/ Enhanced G.8032 Ring; PXE; WVI input
 Total 16 Port 10/100TX + 4 1G/2.5G Copper

www.lantechcom.tw | info@lantechcom.tw
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
All model packages include M12 caps and wall mount bracket. All standard models are non-coating, optional coating models
are available with –C model name; for optional bypass add –BT (one pair) to end of model name.
 TPES-L5416MGT-8-54-WVI..…….….…..……........P/N: 8361-4707
16 10/100TX + 4 1G/2.5G Copper M12 X-coded w/8 PoE at/af EN50155 OS3 PoE Managed Ethernet Switch;
16.8V~137.5VDC dual input; PoE budget 80W; IP54 housing w/galvanic isolation ; -40°C to 70°C
 TPES-L5416MGT-8-54-WVI-BT..…...…..…….........P/N: 8361-6272
16 10/100TX + 4 1G/2.5G Copper M12 X-coded w/8 PoE at/af EN50155 OS3 PoE Managed Ethernet Switch;
16.8V~137.5VDC dual input; PoE budget 80W; IP54 housing w/galvanic isolation ; -40°C to 70°C; one-pair copper bypass
 TPES-L5416MGT-10-54-WVI..…….….…..…….......P/N: 8361-627
16 10/100TX + 4 1G/2.5G Copper M12 X-coded w/10 PoE at/af incl.2 1G/2.5G Copper EN50155 OS3 PoE Managed Ethernet
Switch; 16.8V~137.5VDC dual input; PoE budget 80W; IP54 housing w/galvanic isolation ; -40°C to 70°C
 TPES-L5416MGT-16-54-WVI………………….........P/N: 8361-6271
16 10/100TX + 4 1G/2.5G Copper M12 X-coded w/16 PoE at/af EN50155 OS3 PoE Managed Ethernet Switch;
16.8V~137.5VDC dual input; PoE budget 80W; IP54 housing w/galvanic isolation ; -40°C to 70°C
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Software package
 OS3 – L3L…..…………………….. P/N: 9000-114
OS3 software platform with Layer 3 Lite functions (please check Lantech software data sheet for details)
 OS3 – IEC61375-2-5 …………..... P/N: 9000-115
OS3 software platform with IEC-61375-2-5 ETBN (Ethernet Train Backbone Networks) function (please check Lantech
software data sheet for details)
 OS3 – L3*…….……………………. P/N: 9000-116
OS3 software platform with Layer 3 functions (please check Lantech software data sheet for details)
M12 Connector & Cable
Connector
 ECONM12-04A(F)-C-180 4 pin M12 (Female) A-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for power supply
 ECONM12-08A(M)-180 8 pin M12 (Male) A-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for reset/console/USB
 ECONM12-05A(M)-C-180 5 pin M12 (Male) A-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for DI/DO
 ECONM12-08X(M)-SPEEDCON 8 pin M12 (Male) X-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for data, Ethernet CAT6A (10G), shielded, SPEEDCON
 ECONM12-04D(M)-C-180 4 pin M12 (Male) D-coded 180 degree crimp type connector for data
Cable
 ECONM12-4P(F)1.5M CABLE 4 pin M12 (Female) A-coded 90 degree cable for power supply, 150cm
 ECONM12-08M2-CONSOLE 8 pin M12 (Male) A-coded 180 degree to RS232 cable for console, 150cm
 ECABM12X83MSTP 8 pin M12 (Male) X-coded 180 degree RJ45 STP cable for data, shielded, 300cm
 ECAB124030MJS 4 pin M12 (Male) D-coded 180 degree RJ45 STP cable for data, 300cm
Others
 USB adapter (8850-102) 8pin M12 (Male) A-coded 180 degree M12 to USB 2.0 interface adapter, 8cm